

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3241/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in CCC No.10/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LAKSHMI JANARDHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D. MURALIDHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. A.M.P. Latha, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for some
time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is
granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time
thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder thereto, if
any. List this matter for final disposal thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3241/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in CCC No.10/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LAKSHMI JANARDHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D. MURALIDHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. A.M.P. Latha, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for some time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder thereto, if any. List this matter for final disposal thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER