

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3241/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 08/01/2010 in CCC (Cr1.) No.
10/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LAKSHMI JANARDHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D. MURALIDHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nandeesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. R. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabhu Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even though respondent had filed the counter affidavit but office report mentioned that no counter has been filed. The counter affidavit has now been traced out and is attached to the file.

In view of this, let this matter be listed for hearing after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master