

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3241/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in CCC No.10/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LAKSHMI JANARDHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D. MURALIDHAR Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, A.O.R.For Respondent(s) Mr. G.R. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since learned senior counsel for the
petitioner is on his legs in another Court, prayer for
adjournment has been made.

Prayer accepted.

List after four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master